

**Ex. No. 606/2022**  
**Mohinder Goel HUF**  
**Vs. Adarsh Behl**

17.12.2022

**Fresh execution petition received through E-Portal. It be checked and registered.**

**Present: Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld. Counsel for DH.**

Hard copy / original execution petition filed on behalf of DH.

Naib Nazir to report on 04.01.2023.

**Upon receipt of report from Naib Nazir, the Court will issue notice to the JD considering that the judgment was passed ex-parte against the defendant (JD herein) and the address of JD in present execution is different from his address mentioned in the judgment.**

**(VISHAL SINGH)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**17.12.2022**