

Ex. No. 606/2022
Mohinder Goel HUF Vs.
Adarsh Behl

20.04.2023

Case file taken up today upon receipt of application moved under Section 151 CPC for fixing new date for appointment of bailiff.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Ganesh, proxy counsel for Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Through present application, DH has sought opportunity to file PF and affidavit and to appear before Ld. ACJ, West District on 12.05.2023 for appointment of bailiff.

Application is considered and allowed.

PF and affidavit be filed within seven days.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, West District on 12.05.2023 for appointment of bailiff.

Put up report on date already fixed, i.e., 04.08.2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
20.04.2023