

Ex. No. 606/2022
Mohinder Goel HUF (Thr Karta M. Goel)
Vs. Adarsh Behl

25.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ganesh Gaurav, proxy for Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
Sh. Madhur Behl, son of JD.
Mr. Luqman Hassan, Ld. Counsel for JD (through
VC).

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Counsel for JD to file
Vakalatnama and objections to the present execution petition.
Allowed since not opposed. Same be filed by NDOH with
advance copy of objections to opposite side.

Put up for consideration/ F.P. on **06.03.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
25.01.2024