

Ex. No. 606/2022
Mohinder Goel Huf through Karta Sh.
Mohinder Goel Vs. Adarsh Behl

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ganesh Gaurav, proxy for Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld.
Counsel for DH.
Sh. Madhur Behl, son of JD.
Mr. Luqman Hassan, Ld. Counsel for JD (through
VC).

Today an application u/o XXI Rule 6 r/w sec. 151
CPC, is filed on behalf of JD. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for
DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH has taken multiple objections
regarding filing of the present application including that in the
application stand is being taken that the JD was not available at
the given address whereas his new address has not been
disclosed.

In view of above submission, it is hereby directed
that the new address of the JD shall be furnished on record by
NDOH.

Put up for consideration/ F.P. on **05.04.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
06.03.2024