

**Ex. No. 606/2022**  
**Mohinder Goel HUF (thr. Karta)**  
**Vs. Adarsh Behl**

**05.04.2024**

Present: Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Madhur Behl, son of JD.  
Mr. Luqman Hassan, Ld. counsel for JD (through  
VC).

Ld. counsel for JD seeks to file application u/o IX  
Rule 13 CPC in the Court. At request, some time is granted to  
him to file the same through Centralized Filing with advance  
copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration on **12.07.2024**.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**05.04.2024**