

Ex. No. 606/2022
Mohinder Goel HUF
Vs. Adarsh Behl

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Goel, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
 Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. LAC for JD.

Ld. LAC has filed authority letter issued by Secretary, DLSA, West, to represent JD in present matter.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. LAC for the JD as matter has been assigned to him recently and he has to inspect the case file. Allowed since not opposed.

At request, put up for consideration on **06.12.2024**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
20.09.2024