

Ex. No. 606/2022
Mohinder Goel HUF
Vs. Adarsh Behl

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Goel, Ld. Counsel for LR's of DH (through VC).

Sh. Shiv Kumar Chaubey, proxy for Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. LAC for JD.

Before LDOH, an application u/s 51(c) r/w Order XXI Rule 37 & 38 CPC for seeking issuance of warrants of arrest of JD, was filed on behalf of DH through e-filing and its hard copy was also furnished. Be taken on record. Today copy of the same is supplied to Ld. proxy counsel for the JD from judicial file. Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **06.06.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
30.04.2026